
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 

301 
370 
303 
346 
333 
358 
316 
312 
348 
391 
318 
319 
487 
410 
433 
422 

Class 

SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
MASTER 
MASTER 
MASTER 
MASTER 

Name 

Kamal Agha 
Kyle Kumaran 
Zack Scoular 
Khaled Saab 
Rashed Ghanem 
Tommaso Castellani 
Zain Selim 
Saqir Al Qassemi 
Nikolaos Rouppas 
Sebastian Murray 
Rafael Jesus 
James Swindells 
Wissam Hatim 
Maz Nawaz 
Mark Hourany 
David Massias 

Laps 

5 
7 
5 
5 
5 
8 
8 
5 
8 
5 
5 
5 
8 
8 
9 
8 

Diff 

0.180 
0.308 
0.331 
0.611 
0.645 
0.697 
0.704 
0.807 
0.814 
0.897 
0.984 
1.682 
1.695 
1.826 
2.983 

Gap 

0.180 
0.128 
0.023 
0.280 
0.034 
0.052 
0.007 
0.103 
0.007 
0.083 
0.087 
0.698 
0.013 
0.131 
1.157 

Best Tm 

46.767 
46.947 
47.075 
47.098 
47.378 
47.412 
47.464 
47.471 
47.574 
47.581 
47.664 
47.751 
48.449 
48.462 
48.593 
49.750 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
1  Official Result 

Printed: 12/4/2022 4:10:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Sharjah Kart Track 

    IAME Series UAE 2022/2023 Round 3 

SENIOR/MASTER 

Qualifying Practice 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 10:33:11 

SHARJAH KART TRACK 1.159 km 

12/4/2022 10:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

301 

370 

346 

391 

303 

318 

333 

312 

319 

348 

316 

358 

410 

433 

487 

422 

Class 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

Name 

Kamal Agha 

Kyle Kumaran 

Khaled Saab 

Sebastian Murray 

Zack Scoular 

Rafael Jesus 

Rashed Ghanem 

Saqir Al Qassemi 

James Swindells 

Nikolaos Rouppas 

Zain Selim 

Tommaso Castellani 

Maz Nawaz 

Mark Hourany 

Wissam Hatim 

David Massias 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

Diff 

2.891 

3.427 

3.540 

5.613 

8.702 

9.813 

13.736 

14.591 

15.882 

17.154 

18.771 

18.974 

23.510 

23.735 

39.159 

Gap 

2.891 

0.536 

0.113 

2.073 

3.089 

1.111 

3.923 

0.855 

1.291 

1.272 

1.617 

0.203 

4.536 

0.225 

15.424 

Best Tm 

46.883 

47.110 

46.814 

46.831 

46.927 

47.237 

46.790 

47.330 

47.004 

47.756 

47.252 

47.436 

47.923 

48.455 

48.301 

49.538 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
2  
3  

Kart no 316,319,358 - 5 seconds penalty - Push Back Front Bumper Infringement 
Official Result 

Printed: 12/4/2022 4:10:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Sharjah Kart Track 

Margin of Victory 

2.891 

Avg. Speed 

87.888 

Best Lap Tm 

46.790 

Best Speed 

89.173 

Best Lap by 

333 - Rashed Ghanem 

 

    IAME Series UAE 2022/2023 Round 3 

SENIOR/MASTER 

Heats 

Race (13 Laps) started at 12:01:06 

SHARJAH KART TRACK 1.159 km 

12/4/2022 11:45 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

No. 

346 

301 

333 

391 

303 

318 

316 

358 

370 

319 

312 

487 

348 

433 

422 

410 

Class 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

MASTER 

SENIOR 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

Name 

Khaled Saab 

Kamal Agha 

Rashed Ghanem 

Sebastian Murray 

Zack Scoular 

Rafael Jesus 

Zain Selim 

Tommaso Castellani 

Kyle Kumaran 

James Swindells 

Saqir Al Qassemi 

Wissam Hatim 

Nikolaos Rouppas 

Mark Hourany 

David Massias 

Maz Nawaz 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

11 

Diff 

0.150 

0.585 

5.228 

6.550 

7.593 

10.135 

10.758 

11.333 

11.474 

11.685 

16.879 

17.538 

20.560 

35.843 

DNF 

Gap 

0.150 

0.435 

4.643 

1.322 

1.043 

2.542 

0.623 

0.575 

0.141 

0.211 

5.194 

0.659 

3.022 

15.283 

4 Laps 

Best Tm 

47.059 

46.646 

46.672 

47.074 

46.862 

47.148 

47.414 

47.413 

46.960 

46.883 

46.830 

48.008 

47.604 

48.222 

49.238 

47.651 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
2  
3  

Kart no 348 - 3 seconds penalty - Tram Line Infringement - Partly crossing the lanes 
Kart no 312,319,370 - 5 seconds penalty - Push Back Front Bumper Infringement 
Official Race 

Printed: 12/4/2022 4:11:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Sharjah Kart Track 

Margin of Victory 

0.150 

Avg. Speed 

87.811 

Best Lap Tm 

46.646 

Best Speed 

89.448 

Best Lap by 

301 - Kamal Agha 

 

    IAME Series UAE 2022/2023 Round 3 

SENIOR/MASTER 

Pre-Final 

Race (15 Laps) started at 13:46:35 

SHARJAH KART TRACK 1.159 km 

12/4/2022 13:45 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DQ 

No. 

301 

346 

391 

303 

318 

312 

319 

316 

358 

487 

410 

433 

422 

348 

333 

370 

Class 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

Name 

Kamal Agha 

Khaled Saab 

Sebastian Murray 

Zack Scoular 

Rafael Jesus 

Saqir Al Qassemi 

James Swindells 

Zain Selim 

Tommaso Castellani 

Wissam Hatim 

Maz Nawaz 

Mark Hourany 

David Massias 

Nikolaos Rouppas 

Rashed Ghanem 

Kyle Kumaran 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

12 

4 

7 

Diff 

0.868 

1.262 

1.720 

6.522 

7.048 

11.053 

14.782 

14.906 

18.603 

18.612 

24.965 

35.739 

DNF 

DNF 

DQ 

Gap 

0.868 

0.394 

0.458 

4.802 

0.526 

4.005 

3.729 

0.124 

3.697 

0.009 

6.353 

10.774 

4 Laps 

8 Laps 

Best Tm 

46.770 

46.808 

46.682 

46.754 

47.117 

47.087 

47.078 

47.331 

47.579 

48.061 

47.973 

48.195 

49.054 

47.709 

47.368 

47.161 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  
2  
3  
4  

Kart no 316,319 - 5 seconds penalty - Push Back Front Bumper Infringement 
Kart no 333 - 5 seconds penalty - gaining an unfair advantage 
Kart no 370 - Exclusion from race - contravention of flag signal - ignore technical flag twice 
Official Result 

Printed: 12/4/2022 4:32:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Sharjah Kart Track 

Margin of Victory 

0.868 

Avg. Speed 

87.936 

Best Lap Tm 

46.682 

Best Speed 

89.379 

Best Lap by 

391 - Sebastian Murray 

 

    IAME Series UAE 2022/2023 Round 3 

SENIOR/MASTER 

Final 

Race (16 Laps) started at 15:44:13 

SHARJAH KART TRACK 1.159 km 

12/4/2022 15:20 


